Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Description: NEWJEANS OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK

Model/Brand Name: NJFA23JOS900NN0

Variant Model: N/A

FCC Rule Part(s): FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B

Part 15.107(b) & Part 15.109(b)

Applicant Name: THINKWARE CORPORATION

Applicant Address: A, 9FL., Samwhan Hipex, 240, Pangyoyeok-ro,

Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Manufacturer Name: THINKWARE CORPORATION

Manufacturer Address: 129, Megapolliseu 3-ro, Daesowon-myeon, Chungju-si,

Chungcheongbuk-do, South Korea

NEWJEANS OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Model **NJFA23JOS900NN0** has been tested in accordance with the measurement procedures specified in FCC Part 15 Subpart B class B and has been shown to be complied with the electromagnetic emission limits specified in FCC Rule Part 15 Subpart B class B. A testing of the sample product has been valid for the sample tested based on the reference test report.

Responsible Party - U.S. Contact Information

Company Name: Hybe America Inc.

Company Address: 2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS, FOX PLAZA,, SUITE 2570,

LOS ANGELES CA 90067 United States

Telephone or Internet

contact information: (310) 980-0293 / thomaslee@hybecorp.com

Date of Issue: Jan. 10, 2023. President: Mu Sung, Kim.

Signature:

THINKWARE CORPORATION

Address: A, 9FL., Samwhan Hipex, 240, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea